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Friday, 17th March 2017 
  

MORNING 
 

07.45 am  

 

Registration  

08:00 am  Welcome - Introduction  P. Sakai  

G. Fava 

 

THEORETICAL SESSION  

 

Chairmen  

C. Navarrete  

P. Sakai 

 

Introduction to interventional endoscopic resection techniques  
 

08:05 am  

08:20 am  

 

08:25 am  

 

08:40 am 

 

08:45 am  

09:00 am  

 

09:05 am  

09:20 am  

 

Essentials of ESD  

Discussion  

 

Chromoendoscopy and high resolution endoscopy: 

Needed to define the indications?  

Discussion 

 

Staging before EMR and ESD: Which tools do we need? 

Discussion  

 

Respective indications of EMR and ESD  

Discussion  

 

N. Miyajima  

 

 

Y. Morita 

 

 

 

P. Cortes 

 

 

H. Piessevaux  

 

09:25 am  

 

09:40 am  

 

09:45 am  

 

10:00 am  

 

10:05 am  

10:20 am  

 

Optimal settings of electrocauteries and environment 

for ESD procedures  

Discussion  

 

Preparation, handling and evaluation of the resection 

specimen  

Discussion  

 

Suturing and haemostatic devices: An update  

Discussion  

 

E. Ramirez  

 

 

 

E. Baba  

 

 

 

A. Baptista   

 

10:25 am  

 

10:40 am  

 

 

 

Management of ESD complications during and after the 

procedure  

Discussion 

 

 

 

V. Arantes  

10:45 am Coffee Break 
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11:00 am  Live Endoscopy clinical cases from Cancer 

Hospital  

Chairmen  

A. Baptista 

C. Navarrete  

E.  Ramirez  

 

 Operators 

Y. Morita, H. Piessevaux, D. Chaves,  

 N. Miayjima, P. Sakai, F. Kawaguti, A. Conrado, V. Arantes  

 

01:00 – 01:45 PM Lunch at the Institute 

 
AFTERNOON  

 

TRAINING ON LIVE TISSUE  
 

02:00 pm  
 

Experimental Laboratory (practice on live 

tissue) EMR and ESD  

 

Experts  

All Facultry  

 

 

 

06:00 pm  End of the session  
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Saturday, 18th March 2017 
  

MORNING 
 

  

08:00 am  Experimental Laboratory (practice on 

live tissue) EMR and ESD  

Experts  

All faculty 

 

12:30 pm End of the session  

 

12:30 – 01:15 PM Lunch at the Institute 

 

AFTERNOON : VIDEO CASES MARATHON          Chairmen  

Frontiers in Resection techniques P. Sakai 

V. Arantes 

D. Milhomem 

 

VIDEO CASE MARATHON – 10 min DIDACTIC VIDEOS FROM THE EXPERTS  

 

 

01:30 pm  Endoscopic pyloromyotomy D. Chaves 

 

01:45 pm  Models for ESD and POEM training E. Ramirez 

 

02:00 pm  Are there alternatives to ESD? P. Cortes 

 

02:30 pm  Submucosal tunneling: POEM C. Spada 

 

02:45 pm  Resection of submucosal tumours A. Baptista 

 

03:00 pm  Full thickness resection H. Piessevaux 

 

03:15 pm  Resection of sporadic duodenal adenomas Y. Morita 

 

03:30 pm  Endoscopic necrosectomy: indications and results C. Navarrete 

 

03:45 pm  Future directions in endoscopic resection techniques Y. Morita 

 

 

04:15 pm  Closing remarks P. Sakai 

  G. Fava 

 

04:30 pm End of the course – delivery of certificates of attendance 
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